Received: 10/29/2021

VILLAGE OF ANGELICA

21 Peacock Hill Road • P.O. Box 158 Angelica NY 14709-0158 FAX 585-466-3103 TTY (800) 662-1220

Michael Trivisondoli - Mayor 585-610-6537 Email: mayortriv@gmail.com Karen E. Herdman – Clerk-Treasurer 585-466-7431 Email: vangelica@stny.rr.com

October 29, 2021

Honorable Michelle Phillips Secretary to the Commission NYS Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1350

RE: Case 21-E-0429 - Minor Rate Filing of Village of Angelica to Increase its Annual Revenues by about \$200,227 or 38.30%.

Dear Secretary Phillips:

The enclosed Supplement No. 3 to P.S.C. No. 1 - Electricity, effective November 29, 2021 is transmitted electronically for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Public Service Commission of the State of New York.

The Village of Angelica requests postponement of the tariff amendments in the above-referenced proceeding from December 1, 2021 to February 1, 2022. Waiver of newspaper publication is requested for the supplement.

Sincerely,

Karen E. Herdman Clerk-Treasurer

Village of Angelica

Karen & Cladrie

The Village of Angelica is an equal opportunity provider and employer.